No.	



## United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Approval of Request from William Johnson and Pat Campos Use of Board of Trustees  Discretionary Funds for JB Alexander High School for \$21,120					
SUBMITTED BY: William Johnson & Pat Campos OF:	Board Member				
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:					
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: June 16, 2010					
RECOMMENDATION:					
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve a request from William Johnson and Pat Campos for Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for JB Alexander High School for \$21,120.					
RATIONALE:					
BUDGETARY INFORMATION					
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:					



### United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year

Requesting Campus: John B. Alexander HS
Campus Principal: Dolores W. Barrera
Board Member: Pat Campos/Bill Johnson
Description of Request: Batting Cage roof cover
Estimated Cost of Request 2/12000 > 312000 - P. Campos 18,00000 - W. Johnson
Principal Signature: Down W Bour Date 5-31-10
Board Member Approval: Yes No
Board Member Signature: Dat Compor 1, Date 6/3/10
Board Member Signature: Dat Compor Superintendent Signature: William Johnson Date 4/3/10  Superintendent Signature: William Johnson Date 4/3/10
Board Approval: Yes No Date Approved:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.



# UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Purchase Requisition

Vendor Name and Address

	1.	1
Page_	to	1

	wa 000 i	PROGRAM LOCAL PROJECT CODE OPTION NUMBER OBJECT OBJECT AMOUNT  71170	avin	x Co.
FUND/YR FU	NG. ORG.	Lando T	<u>to</u>	3043
		Phone No: 956 —	791-	4102
		Campus: JBalya	nder Rm I	NO:
	BUDGET CO	Date: 5/31/10		
QTY	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNITED PRICE WITH DISCOUNT	EXTENSION
- QIII	115414	0 4 - 0 - 1 4		
	·	Datung Cage roof Cover		
		the allached)		
				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
· ·				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<u> </u>			
ISPOSITIO	N: Pick-	p Mail Check FAX#	PAGE TOTAL	
EMARK:	1	GRAN	D TOTAL	
/h	1/8	<u> </u>		
ORIGINATOR	WIN	The 5-3DATE OF BUDGET COORDINATOR		DATE
ADMINISTRA	TOR SIGNATUR	DATE OTHER	U.I	DATE LS.D. FORM 905-001

MARTINEZ PAVING CO.INC. 2420 CORTEZ ST. LAREDO,TEXAS 78043

#### **PROPOSAL**

### PROJECT: ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL BATTING CAGE ROOF COVER

1) INSTALL 48ft x90ftx 12ft PRE-ENGINEERED COVERED ROOF CANOPY WITH 10 CONCRETE DRILLED PIERS 12 FT DEEP AND PAINTED STRUCTURAL STEEL

TOTAL PRICE

MARTINEZ PAVING CO. INC. GEORGE MARTINEZ

Quote good for 45 days.